

## SIGNING OF THE AGREEMENT TO MERGE IPACK-IMA S.P.A. IN FIERA MILANO S.P.A.

*Milan, 14 December 2018.* Following the Press Release of 2 October 2018, Fiera Milano S.p.A. communicates that, today, the official notice of the merger deal of the wholly owned company, Ipack-Ima S.p.A., into Fiera Milano S.p.A. has been filed with the relevant Register of Companies of Milano Monza Brianza Lodi.

The Merger, legally effective from the date of filing with the Register of Companies, is retroactively effective, for accounting and fiscal purposes, from 1 January 2018.

It should be noted that, as Ipack Ima S.p.A. is wholly owned by Fiera Milano S.p.A., and that the conditions exist for so-called simplified merger procedures pursuant to Article 2505 of the Italian Civil Code, the shares representing the Share Capital of Ipack-Ima S.p.A.at the effective date of the merger will be cancelled without requiring the issue of new shares by Fiera Milano S.p.A., and that the said transaction will not therefore require any change in the shareholder structure or ownership structure of Fiera Milano S.p.A.

Per informazioni:

Investor Relations Fiera Milano S.p.A. Gianna La Rana Tel +39 0249977816 gianna.larana@fieramilano.it www.fieramilano.it Ufficio Stampa Fiera Milano S.p.A. Marina Tamagnini Tel +39 0249977812 marina.tamagnini@fieramilano.it www.fieramilano.it Image Building Giuliana Paoletti, Simona Raffaelli Tel +39 02 89011300 fieramilano@imagebuilding.it

Fiera Milano S.p.A.

Sede operativa e amministrativa 20017 Rho (Milano), Italy S.S. del Sempione, 28 C.P. 141 - 20017 Rho

tel. +39 02.4997.1 fax +39 02.4997.7379 fieramilano@fieramilano.it www.fieramilano.it Sede legale - 20149 Milano, Italy piaz.le Carlo Magno, 1 Capitale sociale euro 42.445.141,00 i.v. Registro Imprese, C.F. e P.I. 13194800150 R.E.A. 1623812